

## WORLD BOWLING NINEPIN



World Ninepin Bowling Association

President Office: Thomas Berk - Simon-Mayr-Str. 14 - D-85101 Lenting

26.08.2016

WNBA Regular Members WNBA Sections NBC, NBS, NBN Members of WNBA Legal Commission **WNBA Sponsoring Members WNBA** Auditors Members of Honour

Information about mourning Ernst Weber, ÖSKB

Dear Presidents, Dear Ladies and Gentlemen, Dear Friends,

I regret very much giving you the following information. In good faith and trust and even in loving memory of Ernst Weber we published on WNBA website ÖSKB Info 17 2016 and the obituary of family Weber. Both, ÖSKB Info and obituary, we took over from the ÖSKB website.

Now, more than 3 months later, ÖSKB president Ludwig Kocsis, accuses us of copyright violation. Because we do not want to fight a senseless litigation about Ernst Webers peace in death, we will delete the ÖSKB Info and the obituary from our website and will publish this letter at the same place.

On behalf of presidium I apologise for any inconveniences and remain in loving memory of Ernst Weber, with Kind Regards,

Thomas Berk President WNBA

Venue and Office World Ninepin Bowling Association Huglgasse 13-15/2/2/6

A - 1150 Wien (Austria) ZVR 010 454 559 over http://zvr.bmi.g v.at President Thomas Berk +49 8456 913253 Phone +49 8456 912767 Fax +49 177 2446048 Mobil F-Mail

president.wnba@fiq-wnba.com

H - 1148 Budapest (Hungary) Mobil 00 36 30 644 20 60 E-Mail vicepresident.david@fiq-wnba.com

Vicepresident Veronika David

Website www.fig-wnba.com

Banking-account of WNBA Raiffeisenbezirksbank Oberpullendorf,



E-Mail





Kerepesi u. 78E















